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Department of Military Affairs

Item 510

First Year - FY1999

Second Year - FY2000

Defense Preparedness (72100)

General and Weapons Warehousing (72101)
Military Reservations and Facilities (72102)
National Guard (72103)

Virginia State Defense Force (72104)
Fund Sources:

General
Special

Federal Trust

$16,256,483
$1,733,502
$13,551,664
$914,955

$56,362

$4,235,244
$344,500

$11,676,739

$15,076,893
$1,735,682
$12,369,584
$914,955

$56,672

$3,287,516
$59,500

$11,729,877

Authority: Title 44, Chapters 1 and 2, Code of Virginia.

A. The Department of Military Affairs shall transfer the Chesapeake Armory to the City of Chesapeake at such

minimal cost as shall be determined by the Department as necessary and appropriate to recover the actual costs
paid by the Department for: (1) the appraisal of the property; (2) any reimbursement required to be paid to the
federal government for any ancillary buildings which cannot be removed from the property; and (3) any other

incidental costs pursuant to the transfer.

B. The Department of Military Affairs is hereby authorized to designate building space at the State Military
Reservation as an in-kind match for the receipt of federal funds under the Commonwealth Challenge program,

equivalent to a value of $188,868 each year.
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