VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

1998 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB4001 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Public Safety » Item 510 Department of Military Affairs

Item 510	First Year - FY1999	Second Year - FY2000
Defense Preparedness (72100)	\$16,256,483	\$15,076,893
General and Weapons Warehousing (72101)	\$1,733,502	\$1,735,682
Military Reservations and Facilities (72102)	\$13,551,664	\$12,369,584
National Guard (72103)	\$914,955	\$914,955
Virginia State Defense Force (72104)	\$56,362	\$56,672
Fund Sources:		
General	\$4,235,244	\$3,287,516
Special	\$344,500	\$59,500
Federal Trust	\$11,676,739	\$11,729,877

Authority: Title 44, Chapters 1 and 2, Code of Virginia.

A. The Department of Military Affairs shall transfer the Chesapeake Armory to the City of Chesapeake at such minimal cost as shall be determined by the Department as necessary and appropriate to recover the actual costs paid by the Department for: (1) the appraisal of the property; (2) any reimbursement required to be paid to the federal government for any ancillary buildings which cannot be removed from the property; and (3) any other incidental costs pursuant to the transfer.

B. The Department of Military Affairs is hereby authorized to designate building space at the State Military Reservation as an in-kind match for the receipt of federal funds under the Commonwealth Challenge program, equivalent to a value of \$188,868 each year.